Notice of Decision

TO: Wade Crowfoot

Secretary for Natural Resources California Natural Resources Agency

1416 Ninth Street, Suite 1311

Sacramento, CA 95814

FROM: Karen Mogus

Deputy Director, Division of Water Quality State Water Resources Control Board

P.O. Box 100

Sacramento, CA 95812-0100

SUBJECT: Filing Notice of Decision in compliance with section

21080.5, subdivision (d)(2)(E), of the Public Resources

Code

PROJECT TITLE: State Policy for Water Quality Control: Toxicity

Provisions

LOCATION: California Inland Surface Waters, Enclosed Bays,

Estuaries, and Coastal Lagoons

DESCRIPTION: On December 1, 2020, the State Water Resources

Control Board (State Water Board) adopted Resolution No. 2020-0044. On October 5, 2021, the State Water Board adopted Resolution No. 2021-0044. Collectively,

through these resolutions, the State Water Board adopted the State Policy for Water Quality Control: Toxicity Provisions as a state policy for water quality control for all inland surface waters, enclosed bays, estuaries, and coastal lagoons of the state, and also for inclusion in the Water Quality Control Plan for Inland Surface Waters, Enclosed Bays, and Estuaries of

California for waters of the United States.

CONTACT PERSON: Zane Poulson, (916) 341-5488

(Zane.Poulson@waterboards.ca.gov)

This Notice of Decision is to advise that the State Water Board has determined that Resolution No. 2020-0044, adopted on December 1, 2020, and Resolution No. 2021-0044, adopted on October 5, 2021, have been approved by the State Water Resources Control Board. The amendments were also approved by the California Office of Administrative Law on April 25, 2022.

Karen Mogus
Deputy Director
Division of Water Quality
State Water Resources Control Board

Date received for filing: